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DIVISION OF TAGUM CITY

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
CONSOLIDATED RESULT OF SURVEY FROM STUDENTS OF GRADE 8
(As a result of a round table discussion with the City Mayor, SDS, School Heads, HEIs, Partner Agencies, and Participating Industries)
	Questions
	RESPONSES OF PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOLS 

	
	TCNHS
	TCNCHS
	LFNHS
	TNTS
	JTJMNHS
	LNHS
	PMNHS
	EDIG EXT.
	PANDAPAN EXT.
	LIBOGANON EXT.
	BUSAON EXIT.

	1. Will you pursue SHS?

Yes

No
	995

16
	488

8
	579
2
	336

2
	166

0
	
	133

2
	102

0
	54

0
	
	

	2. Where do you intend to pursue?

Public School

Private School
	878

108
	474

26
	562

19
	321

11
	163

3
	
	
	102

0
	54

0
	
	

	3. Who will decide which track would you pursue in SHS?

Self

Parents

Bro/Sis

Guardian
	627

486

8

8
	285

182

10

0
	460

121

0

0


	68

184

41

0
	108

56

0

0
	
	
	
	18

13

23

0
	
	

	4. If you were to decide, which track would you likely choose?

Academic

TechVoc

Sports & Arts
	432

315

241
	150

146

195
	322

198

61
	86

133

84
	38

104

24
	
	67

38

30
	43

30

11
	1

46

7
	
	

	5. If your parents will decide, which track would they likely choose?

Academic

TechVoc

Sports & Arts
	510

309

127
	203

148

117
	373

179

29
	87

126

62
	68

74

24
	
	61

30

6
	43

30

11
	4

50

0
	
	

	6. What factors will affect your choice of track?

Interest

Employment

Opportunities

Aptitude

Parents

Relatives

Others, specify
	462

155

145

47

192

42

25
	120

65

50

30

128

17

61 (Finc’l)
	317

61

55

0

0

0

0


	98

57

89

6

53

9

0
	
	
	
	
	24

0

0

0

0

0

30 (Financial)
	
	


